

x
SLP(C)No. 10332-10343 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 3

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10332-10343/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2003 in CRP 677 to 685/03
and AS Nos. 1139/01,CRP 3932/01,CRP 508/03 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.A.AHMED ANAS & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.M.SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent and directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Balakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Gopala Krishnan,Adv.
Ms. Prachi Vajpai,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A. Francis Julian,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of respondent No.28 is granted at the risk of the petitioner
. Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeals to be heard on the SLP paper books. Additio
nal documents, if any, be filed within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master