

¼
C.A.No. 10113-10124 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.25-36 in Civil Appeal No.10113-10124/2003

M.A.AHMED ANAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.M.SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These civil appeals are filed against an order made by the High Court continuing the tenure of the receiver appointed earlier. We are now informed that the receiver has expressed his desire to be relieved from the said post. If that be so, we think it appropriate that the matter may be considered by the High Court itself. We without expressing any opinion on the grounds in these appeals remit these matters back to the High Court to consider the prayer of the parties.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.25-36

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.10113-10124 OF 2004

M.A. AHMED ANAS & ANR.....Appellants

Versus

A.M. SHAMSUDEEN & ORS.....Respondents

O R D E R

These civil appeals are filed against an order made by the High Court continuing the tenure of the receiver appointed earlier. We are now informed that the receiver has expressed his desire to be relieved from the said post. If that be so, we think it appropriate that the matter may be considered by the High Court itself. We without expressing any opinion on the grounds in these appeals remit these matters back to the High Court to consider the prayer of the parties.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 19, 2004.